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Meet the
Savvy Spenders

Rebuilding Financial Confidence: How
Consumers Leverage Social Media




Executive Summary

v" Recent events have impacted on v" They outspend other social media

financial confidence for all USers across every category:

generations, across all regions, travel, luxury, tech and more.

with consumers questioning both

national economic fundamentals v' Savvy spenders feel at their most

and their own financial savvy on LinkedIn. They are

understanding. empowered, inspired and

confident after spending time on % ﬂ

v" Active Linkedln members have less the platform, visit LinkedIn for

confidence in their countries’ financial news and advice, and ‘

economies but far more value the inspiration of short-form

confidence in their ability to video on LinkedIn more than on

navigate uncertainty through dedicated video platforms.

financial knowhow.

bl

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Llnkedm



LinkedIn Vision

Create economic
opportunity for every
member of the global
workforce
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Linkedln Economic Graph:

Digital Representation of the Global Workforce

Provides real-time view into the movement of intellectual capital, working capital and human
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Financial services
companies and
Influencers with

2408B

[he 2.3X
More financial services companies
globally over the past 10 years
G I O b a I Financial services
7 1% posts are shared SOOM
° ° ° (o) followers
F I Financial services + 1 8 /o 1 2 O M
INANClal Services i
more likgly to attend year-over-year New Connections by financial
C o Live on LinkedIn services professionals
. (0]
on LinkedIn +57%

Impressions served
by financial services
companies

Increase in global engagements related to finance over recent months

Linkedln Member Engagement, Global Financial Services Community, 2024



Strong engagement growth on LinkedIn for B2C Credit Card and Banking keywords

Topics related to consumer credit cards and banking have shown consistent increases in engagement from
Mass Affluent LinkedIn members globally, signaling rising interest in these topics on the platform.

Credit Cards e====Banking
250

200

150 o /
100 /

50

ENGAGEMENT INDEX

1/1/2024 2/1/2024 3/1/2024 4/1/2024 5/1/2024 6/1/2024 7/1/2024 8/1/2024 9/1/2024

Source: LinkedIn Internal Data (1/1/24 - 9/30/24) Geos: US, CA, UK, FR, AU, SG, BR

Audience: Mass Affluent 2.0 Custom Segment



LinkedIn has been gaining more new memlbers over recent
vears, especially HNW/| and Gen Z segments

The overall HNW/I member The Gen Z member audience
audience on LinkedIn has grown on LinkedIn has grown by

+33% +20%

over the past two years over the past two years
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The capability
and confidence
to spend




Background & Methodology
The Interpret team launched the survey globally during July 2024.

The survey collected responses
from

3 9 1 Active social
) 4

media users

Between

Across
North America
18-74 7 countries EMEA
years old
£ ys: n-1,001 %Y
== UK: N=501
Among them, () cA: N=301

are active () Fr: N=500
3’ 1 5 7 Linkedin users

This deck presents the global data.
Regional contrast is through callout
boxes like the ones below:

BR: N=811

e

%EL] %SEN1 %EE™™ %[

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74

Linked [



!,

Capability and confidence to spend

v" Not all people are impacted v Active Linkedln members v' This greater confidence gives
equally by financial have more financial assets LinkedIn members the license
uncertainty. and a stronger sense of to keep spending and

financial agency than non- investing in themselves

v" Many feel more optimistic users. They are confident
and empowered to manage navigating financial v" They outspend other social
their money depending on uncertainty even when media users across every
where they’re engaged, sceptical about their category: travel, luxury, tech
what they’re engaged in, and country’s economic and more.

the mindset they occupy. prospects

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linked [}



LinkedIn

members are
high-income

earners.

Projected 2024 mean household income: LinkedIn members’
expected income exceeds all other platforms.

$109,625 $107,723  $106,873
$102,913  $101,800
$100,230 $98152 897,252 or s
! $91,620 $91,409 $90,301

YW (o @ NETFLIX %’;’5, ‘ @ d. @ hulu '3 (> ]

LinkedIn Twitter Instagram Reddit Netflix Amazon Snapchat Pinterest Tiktok Google Hulu Facebook Youtube
Prime Video Search
Question: “Please estimate your annual household incorme before taxes, both for last year (2022), as well as your 10
best guess for this year (2023) and next year (2024).” 1 enc

Source: LinkedIn Meet the Member Research Study, July 2023; n = 1995 US respondents 18+



LinkedIn users have more financial assets than users of any other
platform, and over 40% more than non-LinkedIn users

Global Consumer Financial Asset owned: by Platform (In USD)

$285,557
’ 5283653 <76 646
$242,148
S23L741 o4 084 $228,862
$199,971
-
' K1 BY K2 BN K< '
-
@
LinkedIn Facebook Instagram  Youtube TikTok Reddit Twitter/X  Pinterest Amazon Google  Non-LI User

‘ D1la. Affluence - Mean Including Zero

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linkedm



Linkedln members are
more skeptical of
national economic
policies, but more
confident in their own
financial savvy and
strategies

% “At Least Somewhat Agree”

B Linkedin Non LinkedIn

A4. Wealth & Consumption Habits/Attitudes - At Least
Somewhat Agree Summary Table

| am concerned about my country's economic
fundamentals (the real estate market, etc.)

| consider myself financially confident / literate

In the long run, the stock market is a wise way to
invest

| have and follow a personal savings/investment
plan

| consider myself middle class / financially secure

| like to be the first to adopt new technology

| like to own the best version/model of something
available

I'm waiting for home prices to drop before | buy a
home

I'm waiting for interest rates to drop before | buy a
home

| tend to spend without thinking about my savings

| consider myself wealthy / financially privileged

74%
64%

63%

48%

58%

39%

57%
41%

52%
39%

50%
28%

50%
32%

39%
32%

38%
29%

24%
25%

20%
15%

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74

Linked [



This includes major purchases and investing in oneself

% Experienced in the past year or doing currently

. . 0, .
Traveled for pleasure/vacation in my own 57% Sl s e - 18% M Linkedin

Non LinkedIn

country 36% 10%

o - )
45% Moved to a new home I%SA)
24% ’

Traveled for pleasure/vacation abroad

40% . 15%
Treated myself with a major purchase Traveled for business abroad -4(y
23% o
0 g dit card Helped to finance a child's college - 12%
pened a new credit car 18% SEETES 6%
9 . . . 9%
Traveled for business in my own country Started a business or side business .4(y
6% €
o . 8%
Made a |arge balance transfer Moved to a new city, state, or country . a
13% 6%
0 7%
Started home renovations 24% Graduated from school . 0
15% 4%
o . 6%
Applied for a loan/made an investment Had a child l o
10% 3%
Took a non-career-related class, course, or m Gotten engaged or married I 5%
program 7% 3%

Al. Current Life Stages — Done in Past year or Currently Doing

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74

Linked [



LinkedIn users outspend non-users across every category
% At Least Monthly

9 . 25%
Eat out at a restaurant Donate to charity -19‘y M Linkedin Non LinkedIn
55% o
, Attend live performing arts (e.g., - 19%
Order takeout via app ey music, theater) _—
(o]
0 . . 18%
Exercise/Attend a fitness class Attend live sporting events -
46% 13%
. _ 44% Participate in unique or exclusive 18%
Host or entertain guests in my home
8 Y 339% dining experiences 11%
(o]
0, 0,
Order rideshare via app Consult with a financial expert - 14%
27% 9%
Actively invest/trade stocks,. ETF., or Travel for business . 12%
derivatives 14% 6%
Attend a class/take a course (other than for el for sl s e estien . 11%
fitness) 17% 10%

A3. Current Lifestyle Frequencies — At least Monthly Summary Table

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linkedm



Linked [
A positive

relationship with
payments providers

drives spending
confidence



Confidence from a positive relationship to payments

v LinkedIn members’ greater v They are able to choose bank
financial confidence and resilience accounts and credit cards based on
is linked to a greater sense of rewards and other value-added
agency in how they spend. features rather than the demands

of debt management.
v' They have a significantly more

positive relationship to payments v" They embrace innovative new
providers that includes managing digital payments services and
their credit rating and paying manage cash flow proactively with
balances off in full. pay later options.

~

\

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linked [}



LinkedIn members have

a more positive, confident
relationship to payment
providers, with strategies
for credit card use that are
designed to work for them

% “At Least Somewhat Agree”

B Linkedin Non LinkedIn

| try to keep my credit card score/credit
rating as high as possible

| usually pay off my credit card balance in
full each month

| try not to split a purchase into too many
installment payments

| make most of my personal expenses via
credit card

| like playing the 'points games' that
credit cards sometimes include

| have upgraded a credit card to a higher
tier within the same brand in the past 5
years

| make most of my business expenses via
business credit card

| have been rejected for a credit card
application in the past

| would rather pay a higher card fee and
get more perks, than less perks for a
lower fee

70%
55%

68%
59%

64%
58%

56%
44%

39%
26%

31%
21%

29%
15%

29%
31%

27%
18%

A4. Wealth & Consumption Habits/Attitudes - At Least Somewhat Agree Summary Table

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74

Linked [

interpret
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This drives a more
discerning approach to
choosing bank
accounts and credit
cards, driven by
rewards and other
added-value features
rather than debt
management

LinkedIn B Non LinkedIn

C3a2. Card/Account Benefits/Ltures Desired\

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74

Top 10 Account/Card Features Desired

Personal Checking/Savings Account

No annual fee

Cash-back rewards

24/7 customer service

General-use rewards
points

High yield interest rates

Travel rewards points

Digital bill pay

Air miles

Overdraft protection

Monitoring/alerts for
suspicious transactions

I 46%

45%

I 38%

36%

I 28%

26%

B 22%

23%

I 21%

19%

B 21%

12%

B 21%

21%

B 19%

14%

B 19%

23%

B 18%

16%

Personal Credit Card

I 51%

No annual fee

52%

I 44%

Low interest rate

39%

I 42%

Cash-back rewards

24/7 customer
service

General-use rewards
points

Travel rewards
points

28%

N 26%

25%

I 25%

19%

I 25%

Air miles

18%

I 22%

Credit tracking

Zero percent
balance transfers

Monitoring/alerts
for suspicious
transactions

17%

B 19%

22%

B 19%

16%

41%

I 30%

Linked [

interpret

20



This translates into
greater appreciation of
low rates and rewards
for corporate cards

Top-10 Business/Corporate Credit Card Features Desired:

Global

No annual fee

Low interest rate

Cash-back rewards

24/7 customer service

Air miles

Zero percent transfers
Travel rewards points
Credit tracking

General-use rewards points

Airport lounge access

C3a2. Card/Account Benefits/Features Desired

49% E=3
44% B3

37% E Il

29% Beg
36% == 1 |

26% paiy .

39%
32%
36%
30%

31%
24%

28%
22%

26%

23%

23%
25%

!I

23
21%

21%
23%

20%

(@))

%

18%
14%

B Linkedin Non LinkedIn

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linked [} interpret
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LinkedIln members of all generations are more innovative in
their use of digital payments and pay later services

% Financial Sites/Apps Used/Visited in the Past Year (US)

Digital Wallet Digital Payments Pay Later
74%
59%
44% 43%
39% 38%
34%
25% 9
17% 20% g 19% . 15% o 9%
0 ()
5-"1% 5-%1% 11% 7% 10% 7% .4% 23% -4% 3%
Apple Pay  Google Pay Paypal Cashapp Venmo Zelle Shop Pay Wise PayPal Afterpay Klarna  Affirm Apple Pay Zip (buy Sezzle
Pay-in-4 Later now pay
later)
B Linkedin Non LinkedIn

A3b. Financial Service Brands Owned - Summary table

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linkedm interpret 22



Crossover Interest Not interested at all
Slightly interested
Somewhat interested
Very interested
Extremely interested

| already use the same company for
O personal and business cards/services
O 7%

150, 21% =l

are slightly interested

Only

are currently using the same
financial service company for
both personal and business
card services, but more than a
third are highly interested 35% —

are very interested

30%

are somewhat interested

25%

C3. Personal/Business Crossover Interest

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linkedm interpret 23



&elin

Savvy spending drives
purchase confidence
across generations




Savvy spending behaviors apply across generations

v' Globally, Gen Z’s average financial v They are significantly more likely
assets are less than half those of than their peers to manage
other generations, with household payments in a positive way

income 30% lower.
v" And this drives consistently higher
v" However, active Gen Z LinkedIn spending across categories.
are 16% more likely to feel

financially literate, 27% more likely
to have a saving or investment g I,";

plan, and 23% more likely to ‘ ' =
spend on having the best model or I o \
version of something. -. '-

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linked [ interpret



Gen Z |_| N ked | N mem bers Global Consumer Financial Asset owned (In USD)

have greater financial assets

‘ L . 3 P ~ W .. ‘, -‘.‘ *
.; e, 0\\% » . » v ° :
AP AR R p i \ 4
'y 4 " 3 ¥

$309,795
$269,003

M 157,321 | $79,587

$144,002

Global Total GenZ Non-Gen Z

D1a. Affluence - Mean Including Zero LinkedIn Non LinkedIn

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linkedm interpret 27



They are
significantly
more likely than
their peers to
make spending
work for them

% “At Least Somewhat Agree”

Total M Genz Non-Gen Z

Pl

A4. Wealth & Consumption Habits/Attitudes - At Least
Somewhat Agree Summary Table

| try to keep my credit card
score/credit
rating as high as possible

| usually pay off my credit card
balance in full each month

| try not to split a purchase into too
many installment payments

I make most of my personal
expenses via credit card

| like playing the 'points games’
that credit cards sometimes include

| have been rejected for a credit
card application in the past

| have upgraded a credit card to a
higher tier within the same brand in
the past 5 years

| make most of my business expenses
via business credit card

| would rather pay a higher card fee and
get more perks, than less perks for a
lower fee

67%
63%
68%

66%
63%
67%

63%
61%
64%

54%
50%
55%

36%
36%
37%

29%

30%
29%
29%

29%

29%

27%
30%
25%

25%
32%
23%

MY s6%
[ I [ 72%

[in (33
[ I [ 69%

M 51%
i 8 58%

in EXZ
B JinflZ

[in [E
[ B [ 32%

50%

56%

54%

60%

45%

43%

30%

25%

24%

20%

B Linkedin

[ Non LinkedIn

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74

Linked [

interpret

28



This drives
consistently higher
spending across
categories

% At Least Monthly

B Total GenZ M nNonGenz

Eat out at a restaurant 78%
Order takeout via app 72%

Exercise/Attend a fitness class 65%

Host or entertain guests in my

h
o I o

Order rideshare via app 46%

Actively invest/trade stocks,

ETF, or derivatives
N 24%

Attend a class/take a course
other than for fitness
‘ " - 2o

A3. Current Lifestyle Frequencies — At least Monthly Summary Table

0 81%
B §ink84

0 7a%
I [ 62%

in[334
I [ 62%

B 47%
[ [ 37%

M 30%
T [ 27%

61%

55%

59%

41%

52%

44%

38%

24%

19%

12%

B Linkedin

B Non LinkedIn

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74

Linked [

interpret
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This drives
consistently higher
spending across
categories

% At Least Monthly

B Total Genz M Non-Genz

£

/ S

Donate to charity

Attend live performing arts
(e.g., music, theater)

Attend live sporting events

Participate in unique or
exclusive dining experiences

Consult with a financial
expert

Travel for pleasure/vacation

Travel for business

pL
22%
24%

18%

23%
16%

|_\I
I

%
22%
15%

16%
21%
15%

=
w
N

16%

[E
N
X

11%
15%
12%

A3. Current Lifestyle Frequencies — At least Monthly Summary Table

=D £3

=3 3

B Linkedin

B Non LinkedIn

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74

Linked [



This drives consistently higher spending across categories

% Likely to Purchase/Acquire in the Next Year — Among Gen Z

Video subscription service 57%
Mobile phone 50%
Tablet, laptop computer, or 48%

desktop computer

Luxury goods _ 44%

Personal credit card 40%
Education/schooling for myself - 40%
Fitness device 38%

Personal debit card (associated 37%

with bank account)

C2. Category Purchase Intent - In the next Year Summary Table

@
@

@

@

Finserv-Related Tech @ Auto @ Others: Travel, Education, lifestyle

Checking/savings account through bank or 32%

credit union with local physical branches
Personal prepaid/secured card 31%

Checking/savings account through an 8
) . . . 30%
alternative bank with no physical locations

Personal non-luxury vehicle - 29%

Education/schooling for my children - 24%

Business/corporate debit card 21%
Personal luxury vehicle - 20%
Business/corporate credit card 19%

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linked [}

interpret
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&elin
LinkedIn’s

professional
mindset builds
financial
empowerment




LinkedIn’s professional mindset helps drive

financial empowerment

v" The LinkedIn mindset is shaped
and informed by members’
professional lives.

v As professionals, they are
confident making savvy spending
and investment decisions, even in
tricky economic times.

LinkedIn members invest time in
researching their options.

They are optimistic that the
insights and advice they find will
help to bring them closer to their
goals.

After time on the platform, they
feel significantly more Motivated,
Confident, Informed and Inspired.

N

L Y-

8

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linked [}



Use of LinkedIn makes people feel productive and successful in professional life

% “Somewhat/Strongly Agree”

[PLATFORM] is a good source of information that After spending time on [PLATFORM] I'm motivated to be
relates to my work more productive and successful

29% 62% 46% 54% 34% | 59% 64%
i+l O e e == | =
w= il il il

43%
o
i 61%

P4_1/ 2/ 3/_4.Platform Specific Statements - Summary of Somewhat Agree and Strongly Agree ‘

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linkedﬂﬂ interpret 34




Th'S FEI nfO Fces the sense | use [PLATFORM] to invest time | % “Somewhat/Strongly Agree”

that time on LinkedIn is o o -

invested = = £ i: =

58% 47%
e
il

=

64%

P4_1/ 2/ 3/_4.Platform Specific Statements - Summary of Somewhat Agree and Strongly Agree

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linkedm interpret 35



In turn, generating optimism and a sense of agency

% “Somewhat/Strongly Agree”

Spending time on [PLATFORM] makes me feels | use [PLATFORM] because it helps me become the
more optimistic about the future person | want to be

36% 23% 37% 53% 56%
e = 1+1 O
il il =

P4_1/ 2/ 3/_4.Platform Specific Statements - Summary of Somewhat Agree and Strongly Agree ‘

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linkedﬂﬂ interpret 36




After visiting LinkedIn, users feel more informed and motivated
% Selected

Informed Motivated

P5_1/_2/ 3/_4.Platform Specific Affect

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linkedﬂﬂ interpret 37



Also more confident and inspired

% Selected

Confident Inspired
37% 15% || 12% 34% 29%
S 52 || ne = k=
il =
20%
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P4_1/ 2/ 3/_4.Platform Specific Statements - Summary of Somewhat Agree and Strongly Agree ‘

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linkedﬂﬂ interpret 38
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LinkedIn is the source
of truth in times of
change: in both
professional life and
personal finance




Whether for personal or corporate finance,
Linkedln members turn to sources they trust

v" When the old financial rules no v LinkedIn is the most trusted
longer seem to apply, savvy source of information about
spenders seek out trusted sources financial news, and also about
of advice to help them navigate personal financial services and
their options. credit cards.

v" They do so by turning to the same
sources that they use to cope with
change in their professional lives:
trusted experts and insight in the
LinkedIn feed.

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linked [}



The latest Financial News

LinkedIn is one of the most in 62% 76%
trusted sources of financial 20 IVI=  64%

Q%\Néast Somewhat Valuable” 50% 69%
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P2_1/_2/ 3/_4.Platform Specific Content Types Valued - Summary of At Least Somewhat Valuable

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linkedﬂﬂ



And the most valued social
platform for tips on
personal banking and cards

save money on [PLATFORM] | % “Somewhat/Strongly Agree”

59% 45% 35% 59%
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P4_1/ 2/ 3/_4.Platform Specific Statements - Summary of Somewhat Agree and Strongly Agree

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74
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LinkedIn is the most valued

SOCiaI platform for personal [PLATFORM] is a good source of news about personal finance | %
) “Somewhat/Strongly Agree”

finance news

65% | 27% 43% 43%
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P4_1/ 2/ 3/_4.Platform Specific Statements - Summary of Somewhat Agree and Strongly Agree

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74
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LinkedIn is dedicated to maintaining a trusted experience
LinkedIn policies are consciously designed to preserve a trusted and professional space

No Political Ads Member Control and Civic Integrity Three Layers of Protection
People come to LinkedIn to Content Visibility We prioritize civic integrity We use a three-layered
connect with others, find If you see irrelevant through advanced Al and approach to filter or
career opportunities, and content on your Feed, use regulatory compliance, remove content that
engage on topics they care the "l don't want to see identifying and stopping violates our policies,
about. Years ago, we this" option. US users can 99.6% of detected fake including automatic
decided political ads aren’t also choose to hide accounts proactively. prevention, Al and human
right for us; we don’t allow political content, including review, and member

ads intended to influence content about political reporting.

an election outcome, or parties, candidates,

advocate for a specific election outcomes, and

party or candidate. ballot initiatives.

€

’ b & -3

- [

Explore LinkedIn’s Advertising Policies , Professional Community Guidelines & Transparency Report to learn more on how we keep the
platform safe, trusted, and professional.

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linked [}


https://www.linkedin.com/legal/ads-policy#4
https://www.linkedin.com/legal/professional-community-policies#be-safe-policy
https://about.linkedin.com/transparency

v Our Professional Community

Policies apply to all content on the
platform.

We encourage members to bring
safe conversations to LinkedIn and
don't allow bullying, harassment, or
hateful content.

False or misleading content isn’t
allowed.

Trustworthy

v

We require members to use their
true identity and to share content
and information that is real and
authentic.

We don't allow fake profiles, jobs or
companies on the platform.

LinkedIn verification is now
available to over 700m members
globally.

We recently introduced verification
badges for LinkedIn Pages, which
help signal that a Page is an official
Page of a company.

Strong Policies keep our platform satfe, trustworthy and professional

Professional

v We allow broad conversations

about the world of work but require
professional expression.

We encourage our members to
treat each other with respect and
help each other succeed.

We use technology, human teams,
and reports to help detect and
remove any content that violates
our Professional Community
Policies.

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linked [}



This earns trust for content on LinkedIn and for the way that LinkedIn uses

data

% “Somewhat/Strongly Agree”

| trust the things | see companies post on [PLATFORM] | trust [PLATFORM] not to misuse the information | give
it

80% | 51% | 39% 42% 69% 49% 37% 52%
O NN O Ml e O = -1

63%

P4_1/_2/ 3/_4.Platform Specific Statements - Summary of Somewhat Agree and Strongly Agree ‘

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74
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Trust creates a space
where savvy spenders
give themselves
permission to be
inspired



The opportunity to inspire Savvy Spenders on LinkedIn

v' LinkedIn is where savvy spenders v" They are as likely to value short-
feel most savvy: most informed, form video content as users of
most empowered, and most open TikTok, Instagram or YouTube.

to new ideas for what to purchase

and how to purchase it.
v They are the most likely of all

v Not only do they feel more social media users to value what
informed than when engaged on companies post and take action in
any other social platform, they response.

. 2

also feel more inspired.

T

ol

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linked [}



LinkedIn users value short-form video
as highly as TikTok users and more highly than Instagram users

% “At Least Somewhat Valuable”

LinkedIn, N=3132

Facebook, N=3318

Instagram, N=2917

Youtube, N=3566

TikTok, N=2283

Long form videos posted by
companies (Including video ads)

n 46

%

35%

I

42%

43%

44%

Reddit, N=1069

42%

Twitter/X, N=1598

Pinterest, N=1481

Amazon, N=2988

Google Search, N=3302

52%

48%

i

40%

36%

37%

P2 1/ 2/ 3/_4. Platform Specific Content Types Valued - Summary of At Least Somewhat Valuable

Short form videos posted by
companies (including video ads)

54%

64%

43%

38%
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66%

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74
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They are more receptive to company posts and messages than any other platform

% “At Least Somewhat Valuable”

Posts by company representatives in the
newsfeed/landing page

Posts by companies in the
newsfeed/landing page

Private/direct messages in my inbox from
companies or company representatives

Linkedin, N=3132 73% 71% ko4 in| 61%

Facebook, N=3318 39% 3% M+ = 41% 53% o4 42%
Instagram, N=2917 46% 49% 47%

Youtube, N=3566 [~ IR 459 I 45% o EE

Reddit, N=1069 53% 69% 53% 67% 48% N%IVIE 63%

Twitter/X, N=1598 57%  50% S0 57% 52%

Amazon, N=2988 41% 43% 3a% == 1 36%

Google Search, N=3302 45% 46% 42%

P3_1/_2/ 3/_4.Platform Specific AD Types Valued - Summary of At Least Somewhat Valuable

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linkedm




LinkedIn ads are less annoying, and users are more willing to click on them

% “Somewhat/Strongly Agree”

Ads on [PLATFORM] are often annoying I'd click something a company posted on [PLATFORM] if
it was relevant

85% | 72%
Ol O O
62% 61% | 46% 26% | 29%  62% 67%  47% 52%
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P4_1/ 2/ 3/_4.Platform Specific Statements - Summary of Somewhat Agree and Strongly Agree ‘

Source: LinkedIn + Interpret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74 Linkedﬂﬂ




Source: LinkedIn + Inter

Conclusion

v Financial confidence and license to

spend are a function of income
and assets, and also of how
consumers manage their
spending.

Linkedln members exceed users of
all other platforms in this sense of
financial agency. Their higher
levels of financial confidence are
fueled by payments confidence.

v" This includes being the most open

to innovative new digital payment
platforms and experiences,
underpinned by a positive
relationship to payments
Droviaers .

v This savvy spender mindset leads

to members informing themselves
about payments on LinkedIn and
giving themselves permission to
be inspired

They attach as much if not more
value to short-form video content
than users of dedicated video
platforms like TikTok, Instagram
and YouTube.

They actively seek out insights
from brands and their
spokespeople, in order to guide
personal finance choices.

bl

¢
n‘

ret Survey, July 2024. Survey conducted across 3,914 active social media users. NAMER (US N=1,001, CA N=301), EMEA (UK N=501, FR N=500), APAC (AUS N=500, SG N=300), LATAM (BR N=811) aged 18-74
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Thank you
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